OP \$40.00 85118880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310863

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
yourtime.is ltd		07/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	yourtime.is ltd	
Street Address:	CN 8757700 Unit E	
Internal Address:	Enterprise Court Fairland park	
City:	Rotherham	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	s63 5db	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85118880	SLAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2058712878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-408-3505

Email: lori@bigtimebrands.net
Correspondent Name: HowardMontag group Llc
Address Line 1: 2200 West Houston

Address Line 4: Broken Arrow, OKLAHOMA 74012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/James Howard/
SIGNATURE:	/James Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=Doc1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0664 I James A Howard, owner of
Howard Montag Group LLC transfer
Value of consideration to
Company <u>Yourthness</u>

July 15 12 2014

Ques a Howard

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 07/16/2014